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Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Yacoh 11, 1955

The Texas Company
dox 1720
“ORT wORTH, TEXAS

Attention: Mr, Warren Mankin

Centlemen:

We attach coples of Orders =593, 1=597 and 1-600, wiich were
issued by thie Comnission undsr date of February 28, 1955, in
Cases 832, 833 and 834, respectively.

Very truly gours,

e e T‘{ZACS}'
Lecretary - Director
WBMinr




BELSORE THE CIL CONSERVATION COMBISSION
LF UHY STATE OF NEW MEXRICO

IN THE MATTER OUF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE Oll. CONSERVATIGN

COMMISSICN OF THY STATE OF NEW

MEXICO FOR THE PURIMCOSE OF

CONSIDERING:
CASE NC, 833
Grder No. R-599

THE APPLICATICN OF THE CCOMMISSION
UPON ITS GWN MOTICN, DIRECTED TO

THE TEXAS COMPANY, FOR RECONSIDER-
ATION UF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NSP-21
WHICH CREATED A NON-STANDARD GAS
PRORATION UNIT IN THE EUMCNT GAS PCCL
CONSISTING CF THE NYV/ /4, NE/4, AND SW /4
OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE
37 EAST, NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE COMMISSIGN

BY THE COMMISSION;

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a. m. on February
16, 1955, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before ithe Oil Conservation Ccmmission,
hereinafter referred to as the "Commission' .

oA,

NOW, on this ,g?,f " day of February 1955, the Commission, &
quorum being present, having considered the records and testimony adduced,
and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due notice of the time and place of hearing and the
purpose thereof having been given ag required by law, the Commission hae
jurisdiction of this case and the subject matter thereof,

{Z) That pursuant to provisions uY ixule 5 (a) of tbe Special Rules
and Regulaticas for the Eumont Gas Pool of Order Mo, i~520, the Coms-
mission has power and aunthority to permit the {ormation of a gas proration
unit coasisting of other than a lzgal vection after notice and hearing by the
Cornmisgion,

(3) That apolicant, fhe Lexos Company, 15 the ovaer of an ail
. N . &l . T g . 1. . . NG £ LY ey S e
and sag lease v Lo Gounty, Nz3w Mexizo the Iaud consisiing of other tnp,
NS S S SR T o8 tier s amei s
a lzonl saciton, ol Zdeseribnd as follows, ru-wil:

B & TR S . T e B,
FREOIAPYS VR F S TR a6, leczisd

CTIATIC P
T LAt
neny, has a producing well




.2—
Urdey No, WeH99

992 feet from the rorth line and 1654 feet from the west line of Section
20, Township 20 South, Range 37 Last, INi'0i, l.ea County, New siexico.

(5) Tuat the above-described 480-acre non-standard gas
proratioa unit has been producing under the provisions of Administrative
Order NSi’-21, and thai the Texas Company was required to, ana did, show
cause why this 480-acre proration unit should not be reduced in size.

(6) That it is impractical to pool applicant's said lease wiih
adjoining acreage in the Eumont Gas Pool, and that the owners of adjoining
acreage in said area have not objected to the formation of the proposed pro-
ration unit of 480-acres,

{7) YThat unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's aivresais
. acreage is permitied, app' icant will be deprived of the opportunity to recover
its just and equitable share of the natural gas in the L umont Gas Pool.

(8) That creation of a proration unit consisting of the aforesaid
acreage will not cause but will prevent waste, and will protect correlative

rights,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) Thrat the spplication of The Texas Company for approval of
an uncrthodox proration unit consisting of the following described acreage:

TOWNSRIP 20 SOUTH, RANGY 37 EAST, NMPL
N /4, Nk /4, and Svi /4 of Seciion 20

be and the same is hereby approved, and a proration unit consisting of afore~
saild acreage is hereby created,

(2) That applicant's well, State " Lieu (NCT-2) ¥ell No, 26,
located ir the NE/4 NW /4 of Section 20, T .wnship 20 South, Range 37 Yast,
Ni.PM, Lea County, New Mexico, shzll be yrantied an allowable in the pro-
portion that the above described 4dU=acre unii vears v ilte pléudaid of
orthodox proration unii for szid nocl, all uniil further order of the Come-

wiission,

hY

desiganiad,
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OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

January 21, 1955

The Texas Company
P. Q. Box 1720
Fort Worth, Texas
Re: Administrative Order NSP-21

Attention: Mr. Warren Mankin, Producing Department

Gentlemen:

, 1984, Ly virtue of the provisions of Adminisirative
roved the formation of a ncn-standard gas proration unit
owing described acreage in the EFumont Gas Pool:

Grder NSP 21
consisting of th

-
[, ey
[

o ¥
fondl 2

Section 20, Tocwnship 20 South, Range 37 East
NW/4, NE/4 and SW /4

Information availabls Lo we ail ibis time 1ndicates that I exceeded
th2 authority granted to me by the provisions of Rule 5-b of Ovder R-520,
(Eumont Pool Rules) due to the fact that the third paragraph of Rule 5-a speci~
fically limits the maximum amount of acreage that may be assigned fo a gas
well, the amouni being goveraed vy the well location,

The formation of a 480-acre non-standard proration unit with your
State "H'' Lieu (NCT-2) Tease, VWell Mo, 2%, located 992 feet from the North
line and 1654 feet from the Weat ling ix cantrary to thoe srovizions of this sule,
F I

Un February 16, 1935, this Commmission will bald heneings direcied

to you as operator for you w0 sbow cause why the acyengze acsigned your Siate
CYHY Lieu (NCT-2), Well No, 206, NME/4 NV /4 Seciica 20, Township 20 South,
Ronge 37 Fast, MMM, Fumont Gag Pool, should vef be veduced to 320 aova=s
in accovdauce with the provizions of Pavagraph 3 of Rule 5-z of Order R~520,
Tue description of this 320-acve uail i3 as follows:




OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
F. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

-3 -

Section 20, Township 20 South, Range 37 East
N/2

~This proposed reduction would be effective March 1, 1955, You will of course
_be afforded the opportunity to present any testimony or evidence to support
the formati — of the proration unit as it now exists.

_ This letter is being directed to you so that you can prepare your case,
~ i you sc desire. A copy of the advertisemeut will be mailed to you when avail-

able,
N
Very truly yours,
N
W. B, MACEY,
TN Secretary-Director

WBM/ir




v Q NEW MEXICO Gas Well Plat
IL CONSERVATION COMMISS

Date_September 22, 1954

"n" 26
Operator Lease ENCT—?; Well No.

Queen Pool Eumont Gas

N.ame of Producing Formation,

Eunice 0i1l: Pool

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 480 M = Monument 0il Pool
= Queen in Eumont (Gas Pool

ECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 208 RANGE__37E___

Slere :
, Z(L /E8Y)

£

Yerm O/ Co.

{
ty

0/2 ' - 3 Srarsd A-20

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge.,
Name .~ . _ . lutd .
Position Division Civil Engineer

Representing The Texas Company
Address p, 0, Box 1720, Ft, Worth, Texss

{

{over)




INSTRUCTIONS

l. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No X

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any
other dually completed wells within the dedicated
acreage? Yes No

A separate plat must be filed for cach gas well, outhining
the area dedicated to such well and showing the location of
all other wells (ol and gas) within the outlined arca

Mail in duplicate to the district offive for the districtan
which the well s located




BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Santa Fe, New Mexico
February 17, 1955

LR I N

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

CASE NO. 833
Regular Hearing




BEZFORY THX
OTI. CONSERVATION COuii38i0xN
Santa Fe, New lexico
February 17, 1955
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IN THE MATTZR OF:

The application of the 01l Conservation Commission
for revision of an administrative order in creation
of a non-standard gas proration unit.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order amending Administrative Order N3P-21 and
directing the Texas Company to reduce the size of
the non-standard gas proration unit permitted there-
in to conform to provisions of Paragraph 3 of Rule
5(a) of the Special Rules and Regulations for the
Zumont Gas Pool, as set forth in Order 3-520; the
resulting proration unit to consist of /2 Section
20, Township 20 South, Ranze 37 fast, Lea County,
New Mexico,

Case io.

833

et Nt Wt St N e Nl Nttt Nt i N et st s it N " WrsV” nt?” avtt?
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BEZFORH:
Honoratle John Sirms, Jr.
Mre. 5. S. (Johnny) Walker
Mr. William 3. iacey

TRANSCRIPT OF HOARING

“R. MACEY: The next case on the docket is Sase 833,
(Statement of Policy on the Formation of Non-Standard Gas

Proration Units (Presentad at Febrnary 14 Usarine by 17, 7, Kitso

Attorney).
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will be that the formation of such unit &5113
1. Prevent wWaste
2. Protect Correlitive iisuts
3. Serve the 2est Interests of Consarvation
For an applicacion to receive consideration Bor administra-
tive approval, the unit for which the exception is requested nust
in all respects meet the requirements of Rule 5(a) paragraph 2 and
Rule 5(b) of the various pool rules contained in Order R-520. Any
application which does not meet these requirenments for administra-
tive approval must be heard after notice at a nearing of the Commis
ssion at which time the merits of the application can be consideref.

Further, the Commission Staff feels that Order 3-520 clearly

implies the radius of influerce !or cone well in the various South-

£Y*4

east gas pools, covered by Order R-520, to be 3735!' -- that i3, th
radius of a circle which will totally enclose a S40-acre section.

And that such radius should be applied to all applications for

iy

exception to the provisions of Order 3X-520. iuite naturally, tols

]

¢}
@

i

radius of influence cannnot the only considaration and faciors
of economics, offset counter~drainase, and good oporating pracoice
must be considered. The Commissian Stafr i3 aware that each re-

guest for approval of a non-standard gas proration unit must stand

on its own merits, and be treated individually - and we tvake note

i R S T T R . . Lo o . .
a2 nav brievly ounblined our vosioion Lo oan 2ifert to ausiaf
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count on the full suppor® of all
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We are certain that ve can
of the operators.)
the order to show cause is similardy

1, 1ocated in

jch 480 acres

MRe WHITE: In this case

Texas Compan

yts State wyt lo. 20 Wel

jirected O
Section 20, Township 20 South, gange 37 past, to wh
sion Order NSP 21, issued october 15,
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same position in this case that the
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southwest quarters of that section. [he parcicular well is located
392 feet frow the north line and 1054 feet from tihe west line of
said scction. Also it shows the only other upit witnin the section
widch is the Vem 01l Companyt!s Stale “A'<o oell Lo. 1, a dual com-
pleticn and producer from the wunmont Gas Pool also.

J Does this proposed unit, or this unit as presently approved,
consist of contiguous guarcver quartsr sections?

A Yes.

Q@ Does the length of the unit exceed 5,280 feet?

A It does not.
4 1Is it rcasorable to assume that tle 2ntire arca is productiv
of gas?

A Yes.

Q In your opinion, woull thc correlative rizghts of the adjoin-

ing acreare be affected in any way?

formation of this unit?

A Yes, sir, they wers., in fact, it cequested waivers ol Vam
0il Cowpany, who ig in the gane section, andt ol nuwile ULl 2nd
A{efining Compauy, who was within 1,500 treet of the wall in tho

adjoinine section, and those valvers ware received, and are a pary

O A 1P i N - Sy TPy it ien D apeemte ey e L T ST S
P ovhe Commigsion rocorss in L0 -2) as valvovi vecoiy PRI R VR REDRAS O )
Lo Jell-scera unls
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ADA OEARNMNLEY & ASSOCIATES

SYEMNATYRE PEp )
ALBUQUERQUE, MNEW MEXICO
TELEPHONE 3-6691
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pletely developed with other units by otier units by otuer operatons.
Q Is there anything further you would like to stase to the
Commission in this case?
A No, sir.
MR. WHITE: e move the admission ot Texas Company's ﬁxhibié

“A"'

cr

MR. MACEY: Is thers objection to the introduction of :xhibi
"AM in Case 8337 If not it will be received in evidencz. Any
question of the witness? . lhodes?

CROSS ITXAMINATIOU

By MR. RHODES:

Q@ Those 0il wells in Section 20 are,without question, sunice-
lionument 0il Wells?

A Yes, sir, as indicated on our plat, the line between the
sunice and Monument goes right through the lease in an east-wesd
direction. Some of the wells are on llonument, and gome in Ven are
on fumont. They arc all in the suanice llonunent, which 1is tne
Grayburg=-San Andres, and the zas well 1s in Queen, which is in the
vertical limits of the lumont Gas Pool.

1MR. MACEY: Anyone else?  If not the witness wmay v excused)
(Witness excusuis)
2R. IACRY:D Does anyonc have 4 staboment before w2 vake Lie

- - B s LI I B B b - D i Ba )
L, 4 statoment bley wanbt o make?...  We will

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE REPORTERS
ALBUQUERNDUE, NEW MEXICO
T=reprore 3.6691




sTATE OF NEW MEXICO )
. 68.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

1, ADA DEARNLEY , Court Reporter, do herebty
certify ghat the foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings
rvation Commission at Santa Fe,

pefore the New Mexico 01l Conse
New MexicO, is a true and correct record to the vest

skill and ability.

notarial

xnowledge,
IN WITHESS WHEREOF I have affi

25th day of February , 1955»

xed mY hand and

geal this

My Commission Expires:

_ June 19, 1955




1




AY :‘.
)
J

(t

i
g\

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

October 15, 1954

The Texas Company
P. e Box 1720
PORT W 1H, TIOAS

Attention: lir. Warren lankin, ’roducing Tepartaent

Oontlexon: Administrative Order x5P-21

Reference is mede to your apilicatinon of Sspiaszber Q, 1354, for
approval of & 480-acre non-etanderd ras proration unit consisting
of the folloning acreage:

Twp. 20 South, Rus. 37 Tast, i+
EN/4, NEJR and /4 of
Section 20.

It &8 understood that this unit i¢s to be ascribed to your
State 'H' Lisu (H{T-2) Well e 26, locetad in LL/4 Wd/4 of
said Section 20.

Waivers have now besn received froa Ves {4} Company and luedble il

and Rafining Compeny asreefls Lo your intsntion te fora ithe proposed
unit. Thewefore, by sulhorily giaoted me wxier provasions 2f Rule 5,
Section (b)-5 of the Spscial Hulss aml He ulstions for the Fusmont (as
Pool, a3 set lforth in Order 1-520, you are herepy uzuthorizcd to operats
e above-deserived aorsage 26 & pon-standard pog provetinn uats, with
allowstle Lo be assloned tharets in socordanse with pool ealos,

Yery braly youvs,

111111

ees AL Congevvabt lou Oospaonnion:

LI
G E

= " ce . I S .
Gy AL URE e Curasihioe
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..THE TEXAS COMPANY

feC Urgkach PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

N ryy
= - - : , . C Is .
' L .
PRODUCING DEPARTMENT P. O, 80X 1720

WEST TEXAS DIVISION FORT WORTH 1. TEXAS

September 21, 1954

APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION AND NON-

STANDARD UNIT FOR THE TEXAS COMPANY's STATE

"H" LIEU (NCT-2) WELL NO, 26, EUMONT GAS POOL,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
P, O, Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. W. B. Macey
Gentlemen:

By this letter of application The Texas Company wishes to
form a 480 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas
Pool under Rule 5 (b), Order R-520 and to state the following:

(a) That The Texas Company's State "H" Lieu (NCT-2) Well
No. 26, located in NE/4 NW/U4 of Section 20-T20S-R37E, was completed
on,Margh,16, 1954 as a gas well in Queen Gas pay of the Eumont Gas
Pocl, The attached gas well plat, Exhibit A, shows the location of
this well on The Texas Company's State "H" Lieu (NCT-2) Lease and
all other wells in Section 20,

{(v) That the subject well is completed in the Queen pay
which is within the vertical limits of the Eumont Gas Pool as desig-
nated by Order R-520 dated August 12, 1954,

(¢) That this well was drilled as an orthodox location
under Rule 3 of old Order R-370A datcd Movember 10; 1953. That this
well was drilled and produced gas prior to August 12, 1954 when
Order R-520 was put into effect, ‘That under Rule 2 of Order R-520
the Commission has considered this unortonodox location to be located
in conformance with the rule,

(a) That the subject well now has only 160 acres, or the
NW/4 of Section 20-T208-R-37E, assigned to the well ror allowable
purpeses under 0ld Order R-370A dated November 10, 1953,

(e) That the entilre U480 acre lease ls produciive of gas
from the gas pay in the Eumont (Gas Pool., This gas production is
shown by another producing well within Sectien 20 which is Vem 011
Company's State "A~20" ®ell No., 1 in NE/H SE/L as shown on Exhibit A,
and also by four other offset wells in sections 17, 19, 21 and 30,
Tne off'set wnlich shows our screage on the north to be gas produc-
tive is Humble's State "F" Well No, 1 in NE/U SW/4 of Section 17.
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The offset which shows our acreaﬁe on the east to be gas productive
1s Sinclairts Roach No. 1 in NW/0 NW/4 of Section 21, 'The offset
which shows our acreage on the west to be gas productive is our
State "C" (NCT-2) Well No. 9 in NW/4 NE/U of Section 19. The offset
which shows our acreage on the scuthwest to be gas productive 1s
Hudson & Hudson and Phillips!' Hudson Well No. 1 in NW/4 NE/4 of
Section 30,

(f) That by copy of this letter and a request for waiver
Vem 01l Company under subparagraph (a) and Humble 0il & Refining
Company under subparagraph (b) of paragraph 5, Rule 5 (b) of Order
R-520 were notified and requested to send one executed copy of
wailver to you and one copy to The Texas Company.

This application is te form a 480 acre non-standard gas
proration unit around The Texas Company's State "H" Lieu (NCT-2)
Well No. 26 to consist of the NW/U, NE/4 and SW/4 of Section 20,
T20S-R3TE, lea County, New Mexico. The Texas Company therefore
requests the 0il Conservatlion Commission to grant this application
under Rule 5 (b) of Order R-520 as soon as walvers are received

under paragraph 5 of Rule 5 (b) from Vem 0il Company and Humble 0il
& Ref'ining Company. =

Respectfully submitted,
THE TEXAS COMPANY, PROD, DEPT,

Warren W. Mankin

Petroleum Engineer
WWM-ECH

Copy to: Vem 0il Company
Box 3985
Cdessa, Texas
Attn: Mr, F, L, Wilson

Humble 011 & Refining Co,
Box 1600

Midland, Texas

Attn: Mr. R, S, Dewey

New Mexdico Cil Conservation Commission
Box 20i5
Hobbs, New bexico
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New Mexico 6iidﬁonaervation Cormission

i Pary ng 871
Santa Fe, Wew HaXico

Attention: Iir, W. Db. dacey

Gantlemen !

We have been inforwmed that The Texas Company has
requeatad approval of a non-standard 4€0-acre gas proration
unit in Eumont Gas Pool, to be allocated to its State ™H"

Lisu (NCT-2) No. 26 wall located 1654 feet {rom west and

992 feet from north lines of Section 20, T-208, R-37E N.M.P.!.,
Lea County, ‘ew Maxico. We understand that it is requested
that such non-standard unit consists of the lands described as
NW/L, NE/L and Sd#/4 of Section 20, T-20, R-37E NoM.P.M., Lea
County, New Mexico.

You are respectfully a2dvised that Wws heraby waive
notice and hearing under Paragraph 5 of Rule 5(b), NMOCC
Order R-520 as to said application for approval of said above
described non~standard gas proration unit.

Yours very truly,

Pederinn UL 0 Ll Lo LA L
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Attention: r. Je. pD. oascsy

We have been inforimed that he Tex

cauested approval o1 a non—st*xdcra L¥d=acr

unit in

suvront us Foel, to b2 lLCPmtJd to

Liev (..CT-2) .io. 2G well locatba L()T L‘?t y
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You are respactfully advised that

notice and hearing under Pzragrapn 3 of iule

Order ii~52 2s wo said =
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P
Go22-51

s proration unit.

apollcqulon f'or approval
&

as

as Gompany he
2 pEs DFCFJDION
its bt Lo
iron west (J u
)D, ( 304 e ce Ds
it is raquestsad
fmpdo described
".J oot -Pc le y Lea
we heraby waive
5 ‘C'), nnbu
of said above

Tours very truly,

Vil CIL COMPATY
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